
Rank Score Number Project Name Grant Applicant Grant Request Applicant Match Total Amount
Cumulative Grant 

Request
1 of 63 57.56 10‐1410D Enumclaw Field Improvements Enumclaw $300,000 $600,000 $900,000 $300,000
2 of 63 55.56 10‐1237D Betz Park Baseball/Softball Fields Cheney $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $800,000
2 of 63 55.56 10‐1346D Covington Community Park Sports Field and Trails Covington  $500,000 $1,083,766 $1,583,766 $1,300,000
4 of 63 54.00 10‐1209D Playground By The Sound Pierce County Public Works and Utilities $100,000 $202,083 $302,083 $1,400,000
5 of 63 53.28 10‐1321D Duthie Hill Park Trailhead Development King County Department of Natural Resources and 

Parks
$317,477 $317,477 $634,954 $1,717,477

6 of 63 52.56 10‐1236D Newport Spray Park Newport  $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $1,817,477
7 of 63 51.89 10‐1288D Franklin Park Development Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma $500,000 $536,039 $1,036,039 $2,317,477
8 of 63 51.61 10‐1064D MCRA Park Infield Renovation Mason County $275,500 $275,660 $551,160 $2,592,977
9 of 63 49.94 10‐1609D Frontier Park Renovation ‐ Inclusive Playground  Pierce County Parks and Recreation Services $125,700 $125,700 $251,400 $2,718,677

10 of 63 49.61 10‐1588D Central Play Park Redevelopment Hoquiam  $198,754 $242,922 $441,676 $2,917,431
11 of 63 49.56 10‐1672D DuPont PowderWorks Skatepark DuPont  $97,057 $97,057 $194,114 $3,014,488
12 of 63 49.33 10‐1181D East Minnehaha Neighborhood Park Development Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 

Department
$337,301 $337,301 $674,602 $3,351,789

13 of 63 49.06 10‐1586D Claybell Park Improvements 2010 Richland Parks and Recreation Department $500,000 $706,000 $1,206,000 $3,851,789
14 of 63 49.00 10‐1643D Swadabs Waterfront Park Expansion Swinomish Tribe $301,750 $301,750 $603,500 $4,153,539
15 of 63 48.11 10‐1451D Lake Meridian Park Renovation Phase 1 Kent Parks, Recreation and Community Services $278,490 $280,000 $558,490 $4,432,029

16 of 63 47.89 10‐1095A Mossyrock Area Park Project Mossyrock $327,600 $338,560 $666,160 $4,759,629

17 of 63 47.56 10‐1690A Pleasant Glade Community Park Expansion Lacey Parks and Recreation Department $1,000,000 $1,305,782 $2,305,782 $5,759,629

18 of 63 47.11 10‐1339D Legion Park Restroom  Arlington  $65,000 $65,000 $130,000 $5,824,629

19 of 63 47.00 10‐1266D Summit Park + Ball Fields Phase 1 Maple Valley  $500,000 $2,380,420 $2,880,420 $6,324,629

20 of 63 46.78 10‐1126D West Seattle Reservoir Park Development Seattle Parks and Recreation Department $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $6,824,629

21 of 63 46.67 10‐1233D Seahurst Park Recreational Improvements Burien Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services 
Department

$500,000 $681,990 $1,181,990 $7,324,629

22 of 63 46.61 10‐1592D Skagit Riverwalk Park Mount Vernon  $500,000 $600,000 $1,100,000 $7,824,629

23 of 63 45.83 10‐1053D Lincoln Park Athletic Field Wenatchee  $213,000 $222,500 $435,500 $8,037,629

24 of 63 45.78 10‐1313A Cougar Mountain Park ‐ Precipice Trail Additions King County Department of Natural Resources and 
Parks

$500,000 $1,550,000 $2,050,000 $8,537,629

25 of 63 45.67 10‐1082A Saddle Rock Acquisition Wenatchee  $342,620 $361,620 $704,240 $8,880,249

26 of 63 45.56 10‐1180D Curtin Creek Community Park Phase 1 Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 
Department

$500,000 $1,934,228 $2,434,228 $9,380,249

27 of 63 44.89 10‐1128D Jefferson Skate Park Development Seattle Parks and Recreation Department $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $9,880,249

28 of 63 44.17 10‐1021D Granite Lake Park Renovation and Added Amenities Port of Clarkston $111,986 $112,000 $223,986 $9,992,235

29 of 63 44.00 10‐1157A Leach Creek Property Acquisition University Place  $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000 $10,742,235

30 of 63 43.72 10‐1511D Upper Kiwanis Park Ballfield Yakima  $480,000 $803,500 $1,283,500 $11,222,235

31 of 63 43.17 10‐1268A Knight Forest Acquisition Peninsula Metropolitan Park District $381,832 $381,833 $763,665 $11,604,067

32 of 63 42.89 10‐1188A Columbia Springs Neighborhood Park Acquisition Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 
Department

$171,400 $171,400 $342,800 $11,775,467

33 of 63 42.78 10‐1043D Peck Field Multi Sport Field Development Project Tacoma Metropolitan Park District $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $12,275,467

34 of 63 42.50 10‐1204C Abrams Park Improvements Phase 1 Ridgefield  $730,134 $730,134 $1,460,268 $13,005,601

35 of 63 41.44 10‐1187A Rose Village Neighborhood Park Acquisition Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 
Department

$292,300 $292,300 $584,600 $13,297,901

35 of 63 41.44 10‐1179D Sorenson Neighborhood Park Development Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 
Department

$302,820 $302,820 $605,640 $13,600,721

37 of 63 41.06 10‐1269D Hales Pass Development Peninsula Metropolitan Park District $500,000 $527,547 $1,027,547 $14,100,721

38 of 63 40.83 10‐1210D Lower Peninsula Park Improvement Phase 2 Moses Lake  $474,385 $474,386 $948,771 $14,575,106

39 of 63 39.94 10‐1167D Evans Creek Preserve  Sammamish  $350,000 $653,648 $1,003,648 $14,925,106

40 of 63 39.83 10‐1423D Ashford County Park Phase 2 Pierce County Parks and Recreation Services $500,000 $668,332 $1,168,332 $15,425,106

41 of 63 39.78 10‐1653A Clark Lake Park Expansion ‐ Lannoye Acquisition Kent Parks, Recreation and Community Services $403,900 $403,900 $807,800 $15,829,006
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42 of 63 39.44 10‐1121D La Conner Skateboard Park La Conner $67,905 $67,905 $135,810 $15,896,911

43 of 63 39.33 10‐1177A Shaffer Community Park Acquisition Vancouver‐Clark County Parks and Recreation 
Department

$1,000,000 $2,105,060 $3,105,060 $16,896,911

44 of 63 39.00 10‐1450A Huse Soos Creek Property Acquisition Kent Parks, Recreation and Community Services $834,725 $834,725 $1,669,450 $17,731,636

45 of 63 38.72 10‐1674A Wells Site Park Acquisition Fall City Metropolitan Park District $480,000 $500,000 $980,000 $18,211,636

46 of 63 38.33 10‐1099D Beaver Park "Things With Wings"  Washougal  $41,785 $41,785 $83,570 $18,253,421

47 of 63 37.89 10‐1241D Brookville Gardens Community Park Fife  $500,000 $4,274,900 $4,774,900 $18,753,421

48 of 63 37.33 10‐1171D McCollum Park Outdoor Pool Rehabilitation Snohomish County Department of Parks and 
Recreation

$391,425 $391,425 $782,850 $19,144,846

49 of 63 37.11 10‐1417D Queen Sally Park Cathlamet $429,735 $429,735 $859,470 $19,574,581

49 of 63 37.11 10‐1480A Japanese Gulch Property Purchase  Mukilteo  $737,250 $737,250 $1,474,500 $20,311,831

51 of 63 35.83 10‐1361A Wilkeson SR165 Downtown Park  Wilkeson $43,000 $43,000 $86,000 $20,354,831

52 of 63 35.78 10‐1296A North East Redmond Park  Redmond  $500,000 $608,170 $1,108,170 $20,854,831

53 of 63 35.22 10‐1101A Hartwood Property Acquisition Washougal  $227,500 $227,500 $455,000 $21,082,331

54 of 63 34.94 10‐1584A Riverplace Park Acquisition Whatcom County Parks & Recreation Department $300,000 $300,000 $600,000 $21,382,331

55 of 63 33.06 10‐1377A Ridge Crest Park Acquisition Ridgefield  $654,025 $654,025 $1,308,050 $22,036,356

56 of 63 32.83 10‐1283A Anderson Acquisition Phase 1 Key Peninsula Metropolitan Park District $250,000 $250,000 $500,000 $22,286,356

57 of 63 32.33 10‐1185D Si View and Shamrock Parks Development Si View Metropolitan Park District $500,000 $2,947,242 $3,447,242 $22,786,356

58 of 63 32.06 10‐1513D Kiwanis Park  College Place  $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $22,886,356

59 of 63 30.72 10‐1220D Horseshoe Lake Picnic Shelter Kitsap County Parks and Recreation Department $35,000 $35,000 $70,000 $22,921,356

60 of 63 30.06 10‐1309D Northeast Soccer Complex Pasco  $422,500 $422,500 $845,000 $23,343,856

61 of 63 28.50 10‐1291A 360 Regional Park Acquisition  Key Peninsula Metropolitan Park District $618,000 $618,000 $1,236,000 $23,961,856

62 of 63 26.78 10‐1174D Outdoor Equestrian and BMX Arena Improvements Snohomish County Department of Parks and 
Recreation

$475,000 $519,396 $994,396 $24,436,856

63 of 63 22.00 10‐1173D Recreational Vehicle Camping Improvements Snohomish County Department of Parks and 
Recreation

$295,500 $299,000 $594,500

2‐Sep‐10 $24,732,356 $39,324,273 $64,056,629
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Question # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Rank Project Name Public Need
Project 
Scope

Project Design 
Development

Project Design 
Combination

Immediacy 
of Threat 
Acquistion

Immediacy of 
Threat 

Combination

Site 
Suitability 
Acquisition

Site Suitability 
Combination

Expansion/R
enovation

Project 
Support

Cost 
Efficiencies

GMA 
Preference

Population 
Proximity Total

1 Enumclaw Field Improvements 13.33 12.00 11.67 3.56 9.56 4.44 0.00 3.00 57.56
2 Betz Park Baseball/Softball Fields 13.33 11.67 13.33 3.56 8.00 2.67 0.00 3.00 55.56
2 Covington Community Park Sports 

Field and Trails
12.33 12.00 13.00 2.33 8.44 4.44 0.00 3.00 55.56

4 Playground by the Sound 10.33 11.67 12.00 3.56 8.89 4.56 0.00 3.00 54.00
5 Duthie Hill Park Trailhead 

Development
13.67 12.00 11.67 4.22 8.00 2.22 0.00 1.50 53.28

6 Newport Spray Park 13.00 12.00 12.00 3.33 8.00 4.22 0.00 0.00 52.56
7 Franklin Park Development 11.33 12.33 12.33 4.11 6.89 1.89 0.00 3.00 51.89
8 MCRA Park Infield Renovation 11.67 12.67 11.67 4.00 6.89 3.22 0.00 1.50 51.61
9 Frontier Park Renovation ‐ Inclusive 

Playground 
11.00 11.00 11.33 4.00 7.78 3.33 0.00 1.50 49.94

10 Central Play Park Redevelopment 12.00 11.00 11.67 4.00 6.22 3.22 0.00 1.50 49.61
11 DuPont PowderWorks Skatepark 11.67 11.67 11.00 3.22 6.44 2.56 0.00 3.00 49.56
12 East Minnehaha Neighborhood Park 

Development
12.00 11.67 12.00 0.67 7.78 2.22 0.00 3.00 49.33

13 Claybell Park Improvements 2010 10.33 11.67 12.00 4.22 6.00 3.33 0.00 1.50 49.06
14 Swadabs Waterfront Park Expansion 12.33 12.00 11.67 3.56 6.67 2.78 0.00 0.00 49.00

15 Lake Meridian Park Renovation Phase 
1

10.33 10.33 11.33 3.44 6.67 3.00 0.00 3.00 48.11

16 Mossyrock Area Park Project 13.33 11.00 7.78 3.89 1.56 7.33 4.00 ‐1.00 0.00 47.89
17 Pleasant Glade Community Park 

Expansion
10.67 11.00 7.56 4.33 2.56 6.67 1.78 0.00 3.00 47.56

18 Legion Park Restroom  11.00 11.33 11.00 2.44 5.56 2.78 0.00 3.00 47.11
19 Summit Park + Ball Fields Phase 1 12.00 11.33 10.67 0.44 6.89 2.67 0.00 3.00 47.00
20 West Seattle Reservoir Park 

Development
8.00 10.00 12.67 3.89 7.11 2.11 0.00 3.00 46.78

21 Seahurst Park Recreational 
Improvements

9.33 10.33 11.67 3.89 6.22 2.22 0.00 3.00 46.67

22 Skagit Riverwalk Park 10.00 11.00 11.67 3.00 7.11 2.33 0.00 1.50 46.61
23 Lincoln Park Athletic Field 11.33 10.33 9.67 3.00 6.67 3.33 0.00 1.50 45.83
24 Cougar Mountain Park ‐ Precipice Trail 

Additions
11.00 10.00 6.00 4.00 3.33 6.22 2.22 0.00 3.00 45.78

25 Saddle Rock Acquisition 11.67 10.33 5.33 4.22 2.56 6.89 4.67 0.00 0.00 45.67
26 Curtin Creek Community Park Phase 1 11.33 10.67 9.67 0.44 7.56 2.89 0.00 3.00 45.56

27 Jefferson Skate Park Development 9.33 9.33 12.00 2.89 6.67 1.67 0.00 3.00 44.89
28 Granite Lake Park Renovation and 

Added Amenities
9.33 10.33 9.67 3.56 6.89 2.89 0.00 1.50 44.17

29 Leach Creek Property Acquisition 11.33 9.67 0.00 0.00 6.89 0.00 4.11 0.00 0.56 6.44 2.00 0.00 3.00 44.00
30 Upper Kiwanis Park Ballfield 8.33 8.67 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 8.00 4.22 0.00 1.50 43.72
31 Knight Forest Acquisition 9.33 9.33 5.78 3.33 2.11 7.78 4.00 0.00 1.50 43.17
32 Columbia Springs Neighborhood Park 

Acquisition
8.67 10.33 4.67 4.11 3.44 5.78 2.89 0.00 3.00 42.89

33 Peck Field Multi Sport Field 
Development Project

8.67 9.67 9.00 3.33 6.22 2.89 0.00 3.00 42.78

34 Abrams Park Improvements Phase 1 9.67 10.00 5.17 2.33 1.83 3.78 6.22 2.00 0.00 1.50 42.50
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Question # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Rank Project Name Public Need
Project 
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Project Design 
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Project Design 
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Immediacy of 
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Site 
Suitability 
Acquisition
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enovation

Project 
Support

Cost 
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35 Rose Village Neighborhood Park 
Acquisition

12.33 10.33 4.67 3.78 0.33 5.56 1.44 0.00 3.00 41.44

35 Sorenson Neighborhood Park 
Development

9.67 9.67 9.33 0.00 0.00 0.56 7.11 2.11 0.00 3.00 41.44

37 Hales Pass Development 8.67 9.00 10.67 3.44 6.22 1.56 0.00 1.50 41.06
38 Lower Peninsula Park Improvement 

Phase 2
10.33 10.33 9.33 2.67 6.00 1.67 ‐1.00 1.50 40.83

39 Evans Creek Preserve  8.67 9.00 10.67 1.33 6.00 2.78 0.00 1.50 39.94
40 Ashford County Park Phase 2 7.67 9.00 10.00 3.56 6.00 2.11 0.00 1.50 39.83
41 Clark Lake Park Expansion ‐ Lannoye 

Acquisition
9.33 7.33 6.00 3.56 2.33 6.22 2.00 0.00 3.00 39.78

42 La Conner Skateboard Park 11.67 10.00 6.33 1.56 7.33 2.56 0.00 0.00 39.44
43 Shaffer Community Park Acquisition 9.00 8.33 7.11 4.11 0.22 6.22 1.33 0.00 3.00 39.33

44 Huse Soos Creek Property Acquisition 8.67 8.67 6.00 3.33 1.22 6.00 2.11 0.00 3.00 39.00

45 Wells Site Park Acquisition 10.00 9.00 5.33 4.00 0.44 7.33 1.11 0.00 1.50 38.72
46 Beaver Park "Things With Wings"  6.67 8.33 9.67 3.33 4.67 2.67 0.00 3.00 38.33
47 Brookville Gardens Community Park 9.67 8.33 10.67 0.67 4.44 1.11 0.00 3.00 37.89

48 McCollum Park Outdoor Pool 
Rehabilitation

9.00 9.00 8.33 3.00 3.78 1.22 0.00 3.00 37.33

49 Queen Sally Park 7.33 8.33 10.00 2.33 6.22 2.89 0.00 0.00 37.11
49 Japanese Gulch Property Purchase  8.67 8.67 6.22 2.89 1.11 5.78 0.78 0.00 3.00 37.11
51 Wilkeson State Route 165 Downtown 

Park 
8.67 8.67 6.00 3.22 0.89 5.33 1.56 0.00 1.50 35.83

52 North East Redmond Park  7.33 7.67 5.11 3.11 2.11 6.44 1.00 0.00 3.00 35.78
53 Hartwood Property Acquisition 7.67 8.00 5.11 3.33 2.00 4.67 1.44 0.00 3.00 35.22
54 Riverplace Park Acquisition 8.67 7.33 4.89 3.33 1.89 4.67 2.67 0.00 1.50 34.94
55 Ridge Crest Park Acquisition 7.67 8.00 4.67 3.56 0.78 5.33 1.56 0.00 1.50 33.06
56 Anderson Acquisition Phase 1 7.00 8.00 5.11 4.00 1.11 4.22 1.89 0.00 1.50 32.83
57 Si View and Shamrock Parks 

Development
8.33 6.67 5.67 2.89 4.67 1.11 0.00 3.00 32.33

58 Kiwanis Park  8.33 7.00 6.00 2.78 4.89 1.56 0.00 1.50 32.06
59 Horseshoe Lake Picnic Shelter 7.33 8.33 7.00 2.33 2.67 1.56 0.00 1.50 30.72
60 Northeast Soccer Complex 7.00 7.67 7.00 1.33 4.00 1.56 0.00 1.50 30.06
61 360 Regional Park Acquisition  6.67 7.33 3.33 2.89 0.78 4.44 1.56 0.00 1.50 28.50
62 Outdoor Equestrian and BMX Arena 

Improvements
5.00 7.33 5.00 2.22 3.11 1.11 0.00 3.00 26.78

63 Recreational Vehicle Camping 
Improvements

4.33 4.67 3.67 1.78 3.33 1.22 0.00 3.00 22.00

2‐Sep‐10 Evaluators Score Questions: #1‐11, RCO Staff Scores Questions: #12‐13

kaha
Highlight



Washington State Recreation and Conservation Funding Board
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program (WWRP)

Local Parks (Fiscal Year 2012)

Preliminary Evaluation Ranked List

Preliminary Evaluation Scoring Summary

Maximum Points 15 15 10 5 5 10 5 0 3 68

All Local

Parks

Projects

Acquisition

Only

Projects Agency - Project Name

Grant Funding 

Request Amount

Public 
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Project 

Scope

Immediacy 

of Threat

Site 

Suitability

Expansion/ 

Renovation

Project 

Support

Cost 

Efficiencies

GMA 

Preference
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Proximity Total

Acquisition 

Difference 

from Wells

Acquisition 

Cumulative 

Request

16 1 Mossyrock - Area Park Project $327,600 13.33 11.00 7.78 3.89 1.56 7.33 4.00 -1.00 0.00 47.89 9.18 $327,600

17 2 Lacey Parks - Pleasant Glade Comm. Park Expansion $1,000,000 10.67 11.00 7.56 4.33 2.56 6.67 1.78 0.00 3.00 47.57 8.86 $1,327,600

24 3 King County DNRP - Cougar Mtn. Park Additions $500,000 11.00 10.00 6.00 4.00 3.33 6.22 2.22 0.00 3.00 45.77 7.06 $1,827,600

25 4 Wenatchee - Saddle Rock Acquisition $342,620 11.67 10.33 5.33 4.22 2.56 6.89 4.67 0.00 0.00 45.67 6.96 $2,170,220

29 5 University Place - Leach Creek Acquisition $750,000 11.33 9.67 6.89 4.11 0.56 6.44 2.00 0.00 3.00 44.00 5.29 $2,920,220

31 6 Peninsula MPD - Knight Forest Acquisition $381,832 9.33 9.33 5.78 3.33 2.11 7.78 4.00 0.00 1.50 43.16 4.45 $3,302,052

32 7 Vancouver-Clark Co - Columbia Neighborhood Park $171,400 8.67 10.33 4.67 4.11 3.44 5.78 2.89 0.00 3.00 42.89 4.18 $3,473,452

35 8 Vancouver-Clark Co - Rose Village Neighborhood Park $292,300 12.33 10.33 4.67 3.78 0.33 5.56 1.44 0.00 3.00 41.44 2.73 $3,765,752

41 9 Kent Parks - Clark Lake Park Expansion $403,900 9.33 7.33 6.00 3.56 2.33 6.22 2.00 0.00 3.00 39.77 1.06 $4,169,652

43 10 Vancouver-Clark Co - Schaffer Community Park $1,000,000 9.00 8.33 7.11 4.11 0.22 6.22 1.33 0.00 3.00 39.32 0.61 $5,169,652

44 11 Kent Parks - Huse Soos Creek Acquisition $834,725 8.67 8.67 6.00 3.33 1.22 6.00 2.11 0.00 3.00 39.00 0.29 $6,004,377

45 12 Fall City MPD - Wells Site Park Acquisition $480,000 10.00 9.00 5.33 4.00 0.44 7.33 1.11 0.00 1.50 38.71 0.00 $6,484,377

49 13 Mukilteo - Japanese Gulch Property Purchase $737,250 8.67 8.67 6.22 2.89 1.11 5.78 0.78 0.00 3.00 37.12 -1.59 $7,221,627

51 14 Wilkerson - Downtown Park $43,000 8.67 8.67 6.00 3.22 0.89 5.33 1.56 0.00 1.50 35.84 -2.87 $7,264,627

52 15 Redmond - North East Redmond Park $500,000 7.33 7.67 5.11 3.11 2.11 6.44 1.00 0.00 3.00 35.77 -2.94 $7,764,627

53 16 Washougal - Hartwood Property Acquisition $227,500 7.67 8.00 5.11 3.33 2.00 4.67 1.44 0.00 3.00 35.22 -3.49 $7,992,127

54 17 Whatcom Co. - Riverfront Park Acquisition $300,000 8.67 7.33 4.89 3.33 1.89 4.67 2.67 0.00 1.50 34.95 -3.76 $8,292,127

55 18 Ridgefield - Ridge Crest Park Acquisition $654,025 7.67 8.00 4.67 3.56 0.78 5.33 1.56 0.00 1.50 33.07 -5.64 $8,946,152

56 19 Key Peninsula MPD - Anderson Acquisition $250,000 7.00 8.00 5.11 4.00 1.11 4.22 1.89 0.00 1.50 32.83 -5.88 $9,196,152

61 20 Key Peninsula MPD - 360 Regional Park Acquisition $618,000 6.67 7.33 3.33 2.89 0.78 4.44 1.56 0.00 1.50 28.50 -10.21 $9,814,152

Total Ranking

Relative Ranking

Agency - Project Name

Grant Funding 

Request Amount

Public 

Need

Project 

Scope

Immediacy 

of Threat
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GMA 
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Proximity Total

Mossyrock - Area Park Project 14 1 1 1 9 10 2 2 20 19 1

Lacey Parks - Pleasant Glade Comm. Park Expansion 1 6 1 2 1 3 5 11 1 1 2

King County DNRP - Cougar Mtn. Park Additions 8 5 6 6 6 2 8 6 1 1 3

Wenatchee - Saddle Rock Acquisition 13 3 3 11 2 3 4 1 1 19 4

University Place - Leach Creek Acquisition 4 4 7 4 3 17 6 8 1 1 5

Peninsula MPD - Knight Forest Acquisition 12 8 8 10 13 6 1 2 1 12 6

Vancouver-Clark Co - Columbia Neighborhood Park 19 11 3 17 3 1 12 4 1 1 7

Vancouver-Clark Co - Rose Village Neighborhood Park 16 2 3 17 10 19 14 15 1 1 8

Kent Parks - Clark Lake Park Expansion 11 8 18 6 11 5 8 8 1 1 9

Vancouver-Clark Co - Schaffer Community Park 1 10 13 3 3 20 8 17 1 1 10

Kent Parks - Huse Soos Creek Acquisition 3 11 10 6 13 11 11 7 1 1 11

Fall City MPD - Wells Site Park Acquisition 10 7 9 11 6 18 2 18 1 12 12

Mukilteo - Japanese Gulch Property Purchase 5 11 10 5 19 12 12 20 1 1 13

Wilkerson - Downtown Park 20 11 10 6 17 14 15 12 1 12 14

Redmond - North East Redmond Park 8 18 17 13 18 6 6 19 1 1 15

Washougal - Hartwood Property Acquisition 18 16 14 13 13 8 17 15 1 1 16

Whatcom Co. - Riverfront Park Acquisition 15 11 18 16 13 9 17 5 1 12 17

Ridgefield - Ridge Crest Park Acquisition 6 16 14 17 11 15 15 12 1 12 18

Key Peninsula MPD - Anderson Acquisition 17 19 14 13 6 12 20 10 1 12 19

Key Peninsula MPD - 360 Regional Park Acquisition 7 20 18 20 19 15 19 12 1 12 20


